
PT280

Spare parts catalogue
Duun Industrier as

7630 Åsen, Norway

www.duun.no

Serial number from 210016 | to 300005 1 av 16



Serial number from 210016 | to 300005 2 av 16



17

14

13

12

17

11

13

10

1

16

15

5

3

1

2

7

8

6

4

20

18

19

9

3

Serial number from 210016 | to 300005 3 av 16



DesignationArticle noQtyPos

Tower3222100111

Drawbar bolt cat. 2 Ø28x95255173022

Linch pin Ø10x40255614243

Sticker Duun 160x160293515014

Support leg3222101025

Hexagon screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242229726

Locking nut M10 A4 DIN 985248381027

Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125253106048

Top strut bolt cat. 1 Ø19x97252632229

PTO shaft safety plate32221018110

Hexagon screw M12x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422348411

Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 9852483611412

Washer M12 ElZn DIN 1252531069813

Hose holder4251205114

Hexagon screw M8x55 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9312422258115

Locking nut M8 ElZn DIN 9852483609116

Washer M8 ElZn DIN 1252531047217

Sticker 90x48 1000 approx.2935059118

Sticker 90x48 Instruction manual2935064119

Sticker 48x90 Keep distance2935186120

Serial number from 210016 | to 300005 4 av 16



9

8

4

8

7

6

3

5

1

12

11

10

2

3

13

Serial number from 210016 | to 300005 5 av 16



DesignationArticle noQtyPos

Skid bracket3222101111

Right side bracket3222101712

Washer M16 ElZn DIN 1252531078243

Locking rod3222102124

Left side bracket 3222101615

Hexagon screw M16x160 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9312422508126

Locking nut M20 ElZn DIN 985248361527

Washer M20 ElZn DIN 125253108648

Hexagon screw M20x80 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931242258129

Grease nipple, Straight M82478407110

Sticker PT2802935162211

Sticker 90x48 Hand crushing hazard2935088212

Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 98524836131213

Serial number from 210016 | to 300005 6 av 16



1

4

3

5

3

4

14

15

19

14

15

20

20

15

17

2

16

15

18

16

18
15

2

2

10

12

13

13

9

Serial number from 210016 | to 300005 7 av 16



DesignationArticle noQtyPos

Skid rail3222101241

Cylinder Ø40x25 SL500295537222

Washer M24 ElZn DIN 125253109343

Hexagon nut M24x1.5 ElZn DIN 934248261744

Cylinder attachment3222101425

Locking nut M20 ElZn DIN 985248361526

Washer M20 ElZn DIN 125253108687

Hexagon screw M20x80 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931242258128

Hose holder425120529

Hexagon screw M8x55 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9312422258210

Locking nut M8 ElZn DIN 9852483609211

Washer M8 ElZn DIN 1252531047412

Grease nipple 1/4"2478413813

BanjoBolt Double G3_8 BSP2957852214

Copper seal 3/829578681015

Banjobolt 3/8"2957851216

Hydraulic hose 1/4" L9702958410117

Hydraulic hose 1/4" L9702958410118

Hydraulic hose 1/4" L25002958408119

Hydraulic hose 1/4" L27502958407120

Serial number from 210016 | to 300005 8 av 16



4

3

3

2

6

9

8

17

18

16

5

21

20

14

19

7

3

2

3

Serial number from 210016 | to 300005 9 av 16



DesignationArticle noQtyPos

Bolt3222101511

Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 985248361122

Washer M12 ElZn DIN 125253106943

Hexagon screw M12x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242235214

Swivel tower3222100815

Linch pin Ø10x40255614216

Hexagon screw M12x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242235017

Top brace Songe 63\530295537418

Top strut bolt cat. 2 Ø25,4x95252632519

Hose holder4251205110

Hexagon screw M8x55 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9312422258111

Locking nut M8 ElZn DIN 9852483609112

Washer M8 ElZn DIN 1252531047213

Bolt32221024114

Grease nipple, Straight M82478407115

Hexagon screw M20x100 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9312422583216

Locking nut M20 ElZn DIN 9852483615217

Washer M20 ElZn DIN 1252531086218

Sticker 90x48 Hand crushing hazard2935088219

Hydraulic hose 1/4" L42002958405120

Hydraulic hose 1/4" L42002958405121

Serial number from 210016 | to 300005 10 av 16



2

3

5

6

9

8

7

1

5

11

10

10

5

11

2

3

5

6

4

Serial number from 210016 | to 300005 11 av 16



DesignationArticle noQtyPos

Gear box 1:1 90°296114611

Safety funnel296213522

Fixing plate for safety funnel3123107923

Hexagon screw M10x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242229544

Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125253106085

Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 127253406046

Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125253107887

Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127253407888

Hexagon screw M16x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242248989

Power transmission shaft 3/8" L12102962166210

Body washer M10 ElZn DIN 90212533060411

Serial number from 210016 | to 300005 12 av 16



4

6

5

3

2

16

5
1

9

11

10

14

13

12

Serial number from 210016 | to 300005 13 av 16



DesignationArticle noQtyPos

Gear box 1:1 90°296114511

Safety funnel3220104812

Fixing plate for safety funnel3123107913

Hexagon screw M10x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242229524

Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125253106045

Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 127253406026

Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125253107887

Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127253407888

Protective cover3222101919

Protective cover32221020110

Hexagon screw with flange M6x12 ElZn 8.8 DIN69212451197411

Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 9852483611212

Washer M12 ElZn DIN 1252531069413

Hexagon screw M12x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422350214

Hexagon screw M16x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422487815

Body washer M10 ElZn DIN 90212533060216

Serial number from 210016 | to 300005 14 av 16



5

5

3

10

4

1

11

7

14

7

6

12

13

Serial number from 210016 | to 300005 15 av 16



DesignationArticle noQtyPos

Hose holder425120541

Hexagon screw M8x55 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931242225812

Locking nut M8 ElZn DIN 985248360943

Washer M8 ElZn DIN 125253104784

Cylinder Ø50/30 SL300295500425

BanjoBolt Double G3_8 BSP295785226

Copper seal 3/82957868107

Banjobolt 3/8"295785128

Sleeve 25/20x203222102249

Hexagon screw M8x60 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9312422259310

Hydraulic hose 1/4" L17002958409111

Hydraulic hose 1/4" L17002958409112

Hydraulic hose 1/4" L41002958406113

Hydraulic hose 1/4" L41002958406114

Serial number from 210016 | to 300005 16 av 16


	32228000
	32228001
	32228002
	32228003
	32228004
	32228005
	32228006
	32228007



